# ALAMEDA COUNTY 'HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

### Certified Mail # P 029 244 659

06/07/94 STID# 3707

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Tzu Ming Chen Property Owner 208 Jackson St. Oakland C A 94607

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

East Bay Packing Co. By John Morrell And Co. 250 East 5th St. Cincinnati O H 45202

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St Oakland, CA 94607

SITE

Date First Reported 03/21/90

Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Change: X Reason: change + add Rls #2-4

#### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 3707
East Bay Packing Co.
208 Jackson St
Oakland, CA 94607

Date First Reported 03/21/90 Substance: Diesel Petroleum (X) Yes

Tzu Ming Chen Property Owner 208 Jackson St. Oakland C A 94607

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

East Bay Packing Co. By Kretschmar Brands Inc. 1 Boatmans Plz-price Wate St. Louis M O 63101-2602

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. By Hunter/krey/kretschmar 6038 N. Lindbergh Ave. Hazelwood M O 63042

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. By John Morrell And Co. 250 East 5th St. Cincinnati O H 45202

Responsible Party #4
Contact Person
Contact Company

SENDER: I also wish to receive the Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. following services (for an evera · Complete items 3, and 4a & b. . Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee): return this card to you. 1. Addressee's Address Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. Restricted Delivery The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee. delivered. 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ADDRESS completed JE #3707 P 029 244 659 East Bay Packing Co. 4b. Service Type Registered A I Insured By John Morrell and Co. COB Certified 250 East 5th St. Return Receipt for Express Mail Cincinnation 45202 Merchandise\* 7. Date of Delivery ਨੋ no/ Addressee's Address (Only if requested gneture (Addøessee) and fee is paid) Signature (Agent) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT PS Form **3811**, December 1991 ±U.S. GPO: 1993—352-714

	P 029 24	4 659
JE ‡	Receipt for Certified M No Insurance Co Do not use for In Section  Section  Receipt for Certified M No Insurance Co Do not use for In Section  Section  Receipt for Certified M No Insurance Do not use for In Section  Receipt for Certified M No Insurance Do not use for In Section  Receipt for Certified M No Insurance Do not use for In Section  Receipt for Certified M No Insurance Do not use for In Section  Receipt for Certified M No Insurance Do not use for In Section  Receipt for	ail verage Provided nternational Mail <u>ing CO-</u>
	By John Morre	
	P.O. State and ZIP Code Cincinnati OH	
991	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Dalivari, Fah	!
	Restricted Delive , Fee	
	Peturn Pederpt Snowing to Whom & Date Derivered	
me 1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom Date and Addresses a Address	
<b>00,</b> June 1991	TCTA_ <sup>o</sup> nstage & <sup>c</sup> ees	\$
Ž	Postmark or Date	

### ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

**AGENCY** 

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST, AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

Certified Mail # P 029 244 658

06/07/94 STID# 3707

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Tzu Ming Chen Property Owner 208 Jackson St. Oakland C A 94607

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

East Bay Packing Co. By Kretschmar Brands Inc. 1 Boatmans Plz-price Wate St. Louis M O 63101-2602

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St Oakland, CA 94607

SITE

Date First Reported 03/21/90

Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

change: X Reason: whange + add RP3 #2-4

06/07/94

#### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 3707 East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St Oakland, CA 94607 Date First Reported 03/21/90 Substance: Diesel Petroleum (X) Yes

Tzu Ming Chen Property Owner 208 Jackson St. Oakland C A 94607

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

East Bay Packing Co. By Kretschmar Brands Inc. 1 Boatmans Plz-price Wate St. Louis M O 63101-2602

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. By Hunter/krey/kretschmar 6038 N. Lindbergh Ave. Hazelwood M O 63042

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. By John Morrell And Co. 250 East 5th St. Cincinnati O H 45202

Responsible Party #4
Contact Person
Contact Company

SENDER:  • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  • Complete items 3, and 4a & b.  • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that return this card to you.  • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it does not permit.  • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the artie.  • The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered at delivered.  3. Article Addressed to:  JE #3707  East Bay Packing Co.  By Kretschmar Brands Inc.  1 Boatmans Plz-price Wate	1. Addressee's Address cle number. nd the date Consult postmaster for fee.  4a. Article Number P 029 244 658  4b. Service Type Registered Insured Certified COD
St. Louis MO 63101-2602	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise  7 Date of Delivery  JUN 13 1994  8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
5. Signature (Addressee)  6 Signature (Agent)  PS Form 3811, December 1991 \$\times 0.5 \text{ GPO: 1993-35}	and fee is paid)

JE	#3	Receipt for Certified Monourance Component use for Interest See Reverse)	verage Provided sternational Mail
1		Kretschmar B	rands Inc
N N	1	Street and No. Boatmans Plz-	price Wat
() ]	\$	P.O., State and ZIP Code t. Louis MO 63	101-2602
	Ī	Postage	\$
-[   -   -	Ī	Certified Fee	
)  1 	Ì	Special Delivery Fee	
	į	Restricted Delivery Fee	
3	991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
	пе 1	Refurn Receipt Snowing to Whom Date, and Addressee's Address	
=	J. J.	TOTA, Postage & Fees	\$
	Form 3800, June 1991	Postmark of Date	

<u>i</u>p 029 244 658

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

707/94

Certified Mail # P 386 338 440

06/07/94 STID# 3707

## Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Tzu Ming Chen Property Owner 208 Jackson St. Oakland C A 94607

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

East Bay Packing Co. By Kretschmar Brands Inc. 1 Boatmans Plz-price Wate St. Louis M O 63101-2602

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St Oakland, CA 94607

SITE

Date First Reported 03/21/90

Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

charge: X Reason: liverize + aid RPS +2-

## ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

06/07/94

#### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 3707
East Bay Packing Co.
208 Jackson St
Oakland, CA 94607

Date First Reported 03/21/90 Substance: Diesel Petroleum (X) Yes

Tzu Ming Chen Property Owner 208 Jackson St. Oakland C A 94607

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

East Bay Packing Co. By Kretschmar Brands Inc. 1 Boatmans Plz-price Wate St. Louis M O 63101-2602

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. By Hunter/krey/kretschmar 6038 N. Lindbergh Ave. Hazelwood M O 63042

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. By John Morrell And Co. 250 East 5th St. Cincinnati O H 45202

Responsible Party #4
Contact Person
Contact Company

• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if does not permit. • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article of the mailpiece of t	space 1. $\square$ Addressee's Addre
3. Article Addressed to: JE #3707  Tzu Ming Chen Property Owner 208 Jackson Street Oakland CA 94607	4a. Article Number P 386 338 440  4b. Service Type Registered Structured Cortified Determined Feturn Receipt for Merchandise  7 Date of Delivety
5. Signature (Addressee)  6. Signature (Agent)  7. Signature (Agent)  7. Signature (Agent)  7. Signature (Agent)  8. Signature (Agent)  8. Signature (Agent)  8. Signature (Agent)  8. Signature (Agent)	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)  The property of the p

Ь 38P 339 4AO

JE -	#37.0 UNITED STAL POSTAL SER	Ce No Do	ceipt ertified Insurand not use the Revers	d Ma ce Con for In	ail verage Prov ternational	idec Mai
	Sent to	Tzu	Ming	Ch	nen	
	Street ar	208	Jack	SOI	st.	
	PO, St	oak	land	CA	94607	
	Postage	,			\$	
	Certified	Fee				
	L	<del></del>				
					h	
41	<u></u>					
<u>6</u>	ļ				<del></del> -	
3800, June 1991		<del></del>			\$	
800						
E 60	ı					

## ALAMEDA COUNTY **HEALTH CARE SERVICES**

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST, AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4530

Certified Mail # P 029 244 660

06/07/94 STID# 3707

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Tzu Ming Chen Property Owner 208 Jackson St. Oakland C A 94607

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

East Bay Packing Co. By Hunter/krey/kretschmar 6038 N. Lindbergh Ave. Hazelwood M O 63042

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St Oakland, CA 94607

SITE

Date First Reported 03/21/90

Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control

Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Board.

Reason: Change + add RPs change: X

06/07/94

### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 3707

East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St

Oakland, CA 94607

Tzu Ming Chen Property Owner 208 Jackson St. Oakland C A 94607

East Bay Packing Co. By Kretschmar Brands Inc. 1 Boatmans Plz-price Wate St. Louis M O 63101-2602

East Bay Packing Co. By Hunter/krey/kretschmar 6038 N. Lindbergh Ave. Hazelwood M O 63042

East Bay Packing Co. By John Morrell And Co. 250 East 5th St. Cincinnati O H 45202 Date First Reported 03/21/90

Substance: Diesel Petroleum (X) Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

P 029 244 660 JE #37<u>07</u> Receipt for **Certified Mail** No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail East Bay Packing Cq. By Hunter/Krey/Kretschmar 6038 N. Lindbergh Ave. PO. State and ZIP Code Hazelwood MO 63042 Postage \$ Certified Fee Spac Delvar, Ka Res red Cervaly Fee Return Feda pt Showing to Whom & Date De vered Reight Showing to Whom Dale and Address CTA\_ Postage S Form 3800, & řees Postmark or Date

The state of the s JUN-9.94 Packing P 029 244 660 MAIL East ny Pa By Hun 6038 N. L Hazelwood N 2ND NOTICE RETURN ES AGENCY DATE

I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):	<ol> <li>Addressee's Address</li> <li>Bestricted Delivery</li> </ol>	4a. Article Number P 029 244 660	Service Type Registered Insured Certified CoD	ail [	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name additional address on the reverse of this form so that we can urn this card to you.	Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space es not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date.	ssed to: JE #3707 4a. An	East Bay Packing Co.  By Hunter/Krey/Kretschmat Registered 6038 N. Lindbergh Ave.	Hazelwood MO 63042 ☐ Expr	8	Combon 1004
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on return this card to you.	<ul> <li>Attach this form to does not permit.</li> <li>Write "Return Rece</li> <li>The Return Receipt</li> </ul>	3. Article Addressed to:	East By Hu 6038	Hazel	5. Signature (Addressee)	6. Signature (Agent)

9: :5 13:37 (...

# ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



Certified Mail # P 418 724 561

07/28/93 STID# 3707 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Tzu Ming Chen C/o John Loh; Loh Realty 6400 Moraga Ave. Oakland C A 94611

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

East Bay Packing Co. C/o Kim Mcgovern; Gibson Et Al One Montgomery St. San Francisco C A 94104-4505

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St. Oakland, CA 94607

SITE

Date First Reported 03/21/90

Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: change in RP info

## P 418 724 561

ĴΕ	Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)  Sent to Tzu Ming Chen  Street and 6400 Moraga Ave.				
		P.O., State Oak land CA			
		Postage	\$		
		Certified Fee			
		Special Delivery Fee			
		Restricted Delivery Fee			
	1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered			
	nue	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	-		
,	ر <b>(</b>	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$		
6	Form <b>3800,</b> June 1991	Postmark or Date			

SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article "The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered at delivered.	if space 1. Addressee's Address
3. Article Addressed to: JE #3707  Tzu Ming Chen c/o John Loh; Loh Realt 6400 Moraga Ave. Oakland CA 94611  5. Signature (Addressee)  6 Signature (Agent)	4a. Article Number P 418 724 561

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

R012

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

Certified Mail # P 418 724 562

07/28/93 STID# 3707 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Tzu Ming Chen C/o John Loh; Loh Realty 6400 Moraga Ave. Oakland C A 94611

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

East Bay Packing Co. C/o Kim Mcgovern; Gibson Et Al One Montgomery St. San Francisco C A 94104-4505

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St. Oakland, CA 94607

SITE

Date First Reported 03/21/90

Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant and cleanup of the above site. to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: change in RP info

# ALAMEDA COUNTY \*HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

P 113 815 271

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

Certified Mail #

12/09/92 STID# 3707

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Tzu Ming Chen
East Bay Packing Co.
169-3rd St.
Oakland C A 94607

East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St. Oakland , CA 94607

Responsible Party Property Owner

Date First Reported 03/21/90

SITE Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer Eberle, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRC Jse: Add: X Reason: New Case

# Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail
# 3.70 (See Reverse)

Sent to	<u> </u>
TZ11 Mina	Chen
Street and No.	2+
P.O., State and ZIP Code	rreet
Oakland (	CA 94607
	\$
Certified Fee	+
Special Delivery Fee	<del> </del>
Restricted Delivery Fee	<del>  </del>
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	<del>  </del>
Return Receipt Snowing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
Postmark or Date	
	1
	1
	}
	Sent to Tzu Ming  Street and 169-3rd 1 PO. State and 7IP Code Oakland ( Postage  Certified Fee  Special Delivery Fee  Restricted Delivery Fee  Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered  Return Receipt Snowing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address  TOTAL Postage

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

\* U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988

PS Form **3800**. June

| Part |

P	113	815	273 (
	M	AIL	
			9_
	P		P 113 815

. ც

Packing

Tzu Ming East Bay

CA 94607 Street

daklara

No such address. J. U. Linker Senoen 

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from boing returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consuit postmaster for fees and check boxies) for additional service(s) requested.

To show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

(Extra charge) Insured COD Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) 113,815 4. Article Number Type of Service:

| Registered | Certified | Express Mail ω #3707 . 0 East Bay Packing CA 94607 169-3rd Street (JE) Tzu Ming Chen Oakland 3. Article Addressed to: 5 Signature - Address 6. Signature - Agent 7. Date of Delivery

CES AGLINCY

W. U.S. PUSHAN

92 E. S

# ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

#### RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST, AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

November 2, 1992

Dear Sir:

The attached "Notice of Reimbursement" is not a bill. It is required by our contract with the State Water Resouces Control Board that we send this letter to all responsible parties involved in a leaking petroleum underground tank site. You fall into the following category:

You (or your contractor/consultant) deposited funds for us to use to oversee the tank removal followed by the cleanup. Your case has been transferred to the Alameda County Local Oversight Program. This will involve your being billed **after** the work has been accomplished. It is directed to all responsible parties as the law requires all operators and owners to be notified.

We will continue to work with you to resolve the site remediation in progress.

If you still have any question please call this office at 271-4530 and ask for the specialist noted in the attached notice.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Peacock, Supervising HMS

Hazardous Material Division

# ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID. ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

### Certified Mail #

P 113 815 273

11/30/92 STID# 3707

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Tzu Ming Chen
East Bay Packing Co.
208 Jackson St.
Oakland C A 94607

East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St. Oakland , CA 94607 Responsible Party Property Owner

- Date First Reported 03/21/90

SITE Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer Eberle, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

## Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. if requested following services (for an extra receive the leceipt for Idise 1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.

273

Article Number P 113 815

Postmark or Date

4b. Service Type	Express Mail Heturn R Merchan	7. Date of Delivery	8. Addressee's Address (Only and fee is paid)	

RECEIPT
RETURN
DOMESTIC RETURN F
₹ U.S.G.P.O.: 1992-307-530

Receipt for

	ı	CER	TIF	ED	
1	Р	113	815	273	
	1 <del>1</del>	N	IAIL		

Backing Co.

NO ENTERED BOY

Amenda of the control of the control

f also wish to

fee):

ES AGENCY

7 CENIDED.		
de Completo.	Complete dame 1 and or 2 for addition 1.	
4	Complete items 3, and 4a & b	
se Print your i	Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can	we can
ie	rd to you	
•	Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space	space
Ô	nit	
he Write "Retu	Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailplace below the article number.	e number.
• 5	The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date	the date
ı		
ted 5. Afficie	3. Article Addressed to (JE) #3707	4a. Arti
	•	24
	Tzu Mir. Gaen	4b. Ser
	East Bay Pecking Oc.	☐ Regis
	208 Jackson Street	Certi
C.K.:	Cekland CA 94607	☐ Expre
σā	1.	7 Date
A		
L		
un o signatu	Signature (Addressee)	8. Addr
ŢĴ		DUR
9	Signature (Agent)	
hon		
₽ PS Form 3	PS Form 3811, December 1991 't U.S.G.P.O.: 1992-307-530	230 <b>D</b>

AGENCY DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

367 Certified Mail # 🗸

03/09/92 STID# 3707 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Gill Granucci Kretshmar Inc. 314 S. 21st Street St. Louis, M O 63103

Responsible Party Property Owner

East Bay Packing Co. 208 Jackson St. Oakland , CA 94607

SITE

Date First Reported 03/21/90

Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

## P 367 604 150 RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

	***************************************						
34-555	Sent to Gill Granucci						
<u></u>	Street and No 314 S. 21st St.						
	PO, State and ZIP Code	63103_					
	St. Louis MO Postage	\$					
	Certified Fee						
	Special Delivery Fee						
	Restricted Delivery Fee						
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered						
	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery						
	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$2.29					
3800,	Postmark or Date 3.16	.92					
orm.	_ ~; · · .						
PS F	٠						